

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 581 of 2022**

=====

SOMABHAI MANDANBHAI BHARWAD SINCE DECD. THROUGH L H &
ORS.
Versus
WAQF BOARD STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR TATTVAM K PATEL(5455) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Opponent(s) No.
6,6.1,6.1.5,6.2,6.2.4,6.3,6.3.1,6.3.2
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 2,3,4
MR MANISH S SHAH(5859) for the Opponent(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Opponent(s) No.
6.1.2,6.1.3,6.1.4,6.1.5.1,6.1.5.2,6.1.6,6.2.1,6.2.2,6.2.3,6.2.4.1,6.2.4.2,6.2.4.3,
6.2.4.4,6.2.5,6.2.6,6.2.7,6.3.1.1,6.3.1.2,6.3.1.3,6.3.1.4,6.3.1.5,6.3.2.1,6.3.2.2,
6.3.2.3,6.3.2.4,6.3.2.5,6.3.3
RIZWAN SHAIKH(7146) for the Opponent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

**Date : 02/04/2025
ORAL ORDER**

Stand over to 30th April, 2025. Interim relief, granted
earlier, to continue till then.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

Manoj Kumar Rai